

1 1744-S.E AAS 4/15/93 S3027.1

2 **ESHB 1744** - S COMM AMD
3 By Committee on Ways & Means

4 ADOPTED 4/15/93

5 On page 2, line 13, after "beginning" strike "July 1, 1993" and
6 insert "January 1, 1994"

7 **ESHB 1744** - S COMM AMD
8 By Committee on Ways & Means

9 ADOPTED 4/15/93

10 On page 11, line 8, after "before" strike "July 1, 1993" and insert
11 "January 1, 1994"

12 On page 11, at the beginning of line 9, strike "July 1, 1993" and
13 insert "January 1, 1994"

14 On page 11, line 16, after "than" strike "July 1, 1994" and insert
15 "January 1, 1995"

16 **ESHB 1744** - S COMM AMD
17 By Committee on Ways & Means

18 ADOPTED 4/15/93

19 On page 14, beginning on line 16, strike all of section 6 and
20 insert the following:

21 "NEW SECTION. **Sec. 6.** This act shall take effect January 1,
22 1994."

23 **ESHB 1744** - S COMM AMD
24 By Committee on Ways & Means

25 ADOPTED 4/15/93

1 On page 1, beginning on line 3 of the title, after "41.40 RCW;"
2 strike the remainder of the title and insert "and providing an
3 effective date."

--- END ---